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 Alpin Marathon 
 Oberstaufen 2006 

 OFFIZIELLE ERGEBNISLISTE 

 Veranstalter:                TSV Oberstaufen 
  
 Organisationsleitung:   Friedhelm Donde         Rennleitung:         Peter Werner 
  
 Chef Zeitnahme:           Sigi Blank                    Auswertung:          Robert Karch 
 Streckenchef:               Martin Martin               Verpflegung:          Martin Mohr 
  
  

 JG  VB  Teilnehmer  Stnr  Rang  Diff  Verein  Total 

 Männer 65 
 82  REBSTROCK Hans-Dieter  ..................  39  ......................................................  GER  4:52:28,5  1. 

 124  WOLDERT Klaus  ..................  41  ......................................................  GER  16:29,7  5:08:58,2  2. 
 194  HINKEL Robert  ..................  37  LVKÖ Prmasens  GER  24:26,8  5:16:55,3  3. 
 50  HINKEL Friedrich  ..................  40  TV Rheinzabern  GER  35:11,1  5:27:39,7  4. 

 191  SCHMELZENBACH Tone  ..................  39  ALPE Hinterhochwies  AUT  1:03:05,6  5:55:34,2  5. 
 246  BUCHBERGER Georg  ..................  38  ......................................................  GER  1:16:08,2  6:08:36,7  6. 

 Männer 60 
 135  GLÄTZLE Sylvester  ..................  43  TV Hindelang  GER  4:29:52,1  1. 
 177  KLEINMANN Paul  ..................  45  ......................................................  GER  6:26,1  4:36:18,2  2. 
 107  STEINBACHER Theo  ..................  44  TV Rheinzabern  GER  7:54,3  4:37:46,4  3. 
 55  LINK Manfred  ..................  46  ......................................................  GER  45:34,1  5:15:26,2  4. 

 217  SESTERHEIM Bernhard  ..................  45  Marathon4you.De  GER  2:13:35,7  6:43:27,8  5. 

 Männer 55 
 239  ROTH Hubert  ..................  51  TV Isny  GER  3:42:40,0  1. 
 130  WILDEMANN Ludwig  ..................  48  ......................................................  GER  55:57,5  4:38:37,6  2. 
 102  FESSLER Konrad  ..................  51  ......................................................  AUT  56:17,2  4:38:57,3  3. 
 127  REUTER Wolfgang  ..................  50  LG/LC Offenbach  GER  1:07:40,3  4:50:20,4  4. 
 190  HÄUSLER Edmund  ..................  50  ALPE Hinterhochwies  AUT  1:18:10,6  5:00:50,7  5. 
 242  SELCH Werner  ..................  51  SV Amberg  GER  1:20:41,3  5:03:21,4  6. 
 255  SCHMID Herbert  ..................  51  TV Immenstadt Triathlon  GER  1:21:06,1  5:03:46,2  7. 
 212  MÜLLER Harry  ..................  50  SC Ilsfeld  GER  1:32:57,7  5:15:37,8  8. 
 116  MUELLER Heinz-Juergen  ..................  49  ESV Lok Zwickau  GER  1:49:32,7  5:32:12,8  9. 
 245  KASPER Michael  ..................  49  ......................................................  GER  1:58:31,6  5:41:11,7  10. 
 248  HEIMES Dirk  ..................  49  DJK Deutmecke  GER  2:03:33,6  5:46:13,7  11. 
 182  BREDEFELD Rainer  ..................  49  ......................................................  GER  2:12:46,6  5:55:26,7  12. 

 Frauen 55 
 20  WERZ Renate  ..................  47  SV Freistett  GER  5:54:25,9  1. 
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 Alpin Marathon 
 Oberstaufen 2006 

 OFFIZIELLE ERGEBNISLISTE 

 JG  VB  Teilnehmer  Stnr  Rang  Diff  Verein  Total 

 Männer 50 
 206  VAN GEMMEREN Hans-Jürge  ..................  53  TG Viktoria Augsburg  GER  3:56:15,7  1. 
 199  BERGLER Hans  ..................  56  SC Vogt  GER  31:09,5  4:27:25,2  2. 
 64  WAGNER Rudolf  ..................  55  TV Britzingen  GER  33:14,7  4:29:30,4  3. 

 164  DUDICHUM Manfred  ..................  55  TV Kressbronn  GER  35:23,4  4:31:39,1  4. 
 257  REDINGER Franz  ..................  54  TC Oberau  GER  39:46,7  4:36:02,5  5. 
 254  HÄUSLER Franz  ..................  54  DUV  GER  46:09,6  4:42:25,4  6. 
 109  FIOLKA Harald  ..................  56  TUS Metzingen  GER  50:04,7  4:46:20,4  7. 
 198  RANDT Christoph  ..................  54  100 Marathon Club  GER  52:21,0  4:48:36,7  8. 
 265  SIGEL Rolf  ..................  56  AST Reichenbach  GER  54:43,9  4:50:59,6  9. 
 201  KALMBACH Joe  ..................  55  LG Rülzheim  GER  1:02:02,8  4:58:18,5  10. 
 26  KLEIN Klaus  ..................  55  Marathon4you.De  GER  1:03:38,5  4:59:54,2  11. 

 160  HERTRICH Klaus  ..................  54  ......................................................  GER  1:07:09,1  5:03:24,9  12. 
 68  ISBANER Wolfgang  ..................  54  Hetdörper Lauffründe  GER  1:10:38,6  5:06:54,3  13. 
 33  ESER Günther  ..................  54  TV Oestrich  GER  1:10:48,9  5:07:04,6  14. 

 145  HAMBERGER Reiner  ..................  56  ......................................................  GER  1:16:06,7  5:12:22,4  15. 
 218  SCHIELER Klaus  ..................  54  TSV Nussdorf  GER  1:19:44,7  5:16:00,4  16. 
 95  WILKESMANN Michael  ..................  55  ......................................................  GER  1:21:08,9  5:17:24,6  17. 
 71  VETTERLEIN-PARBEL Georg  ..................  53  RC Kaufbeuren  GER  1:33:22,3  5:29:38,1  18. 

 149  STRENGERT Gerhard  ..................  52  Spvgg Oedheim  GER  1:34:58,4  5:31:14,1  19. 
 166  HERTINGER Bernhard  ..................  55  LT Hemsbach  GER  1:37:11,3  5:33:27,1  20. 
 151  BEUSCHOLD Klaus  ..................  53  DAV Rheinland  GER  1:41:33,2  5:37:49,0  21. 
 27  SCHORR Gerhard  ..................  55  TSV Simmozheim  GER  1:45:02,6  5:41:18,4  22. 

 125  BRANDSTETTER Erich  ..................  54  ......................................................  GER  1:46:43,5  5:42:59,2  23. 
 128  KÜHN Siegfried  ..................  55  LG/LC Offenbach  GER  1:47:18,2  5:43:34,0  24. 
 183  MANNABERG Frank  ..................  55  ......................................................  GER  1:52:30,0  5:48:45,8  25. 
 229  HERING Willi  ..................  52  DAV Gera  GER  1:58:11,4  5:54:27,1  26. 
 261  KRAMPERT Wolfgang  ..................  55  TV Jahn Kempten  GER  2:02:33,1  5:58:48,8  27. 
 170  SIMOSSEG Oliver  ..................  56  DUV  GER  2:28:01,3  6:24:17,1  28. 
 73  EISENKOPF Harry  ..................  54  ......................................................  GER  2:33:58,5  6:30:14,2  29. 

 Frauen 50 
 126  STOLL Ursula  ..................  53  LG/LC Offenbach  GER  5:01:56,1  1. 
 155  NIEßEN Ragnhild  ..................  52  LG Gummersbach  GER  47:03,4  5:48:59,5  2. 

 Männer 45 
 28  HAGENBACH Pascal  ..................  61  ......................................................  GER  3:51:02,3  1. 

 243  RUBNER Walter  ..................  61  ......................................................  GER  6:40,7  3:57:43,1  2. 
 32  FRÖHLICH Chris  ..................  59  ......................................................  GER  15:51,3  4:06:53,7  3. 

 240  SPENGLER Peter  ..................  61  ......................................................  GER  29:40,0  4:20:42,4  4. 
 221  VIOLA Karlheinz  ..................  60  TG Viktoria Augsburg  GER  31:15,7  4:22:18,0  5. 
 260  BLUMRICH Gerald  ..................  57  TV Jahn Kempten  GER  32:58,7  4:24:01,0  6. 
 134  SCHMID Eberhard  ..................  59  SV Arnach  GER  34:04,8  4:25:07,1  7. 
 148  FÖRSTER Bruno  ..................  58  TSV Cappel  GER  34:44,2  4:25:46,6  8. 
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 Alpin Marathon 
 Oberstaufen 2006 

 OFFIZIELLE ERGEBNISLISTE 

 JG  VB  Teilnehmer  Stnr  Rang  Diff  Verein  Total 
 72  BOßHAMMER Ralf  ..................  58  SC Vogt  GER  36:23,2  4:27:25,6  9. 

 264  STOHR Fridolin  ..................  59  ......................................................  GER  38:21,6  4:29:23,9  10. 
 92  MARSCHALL Christoph  ..................  59  TV Jahn Kempten  GER  43:50,4  4:34:52,8  11. 

 220  RÖßNER Harald  ..................  59  TG Viktoria Augsburg  GER  44:29,7  4:35:32,0  12. 
 31  SCHROLL Rainer Maria  ..................  57  TSG Schnaitheim  GER  50:05,7  4:41:08,1  13. 
 23  KEIL Achim  ..................  57  LT Siebengebirge  GER  55:28,4  4:46:30,8  14. 
 54  MEYER Dieter  ..................  58  Laufspaß SW Sende  GER  56:26,6  4:47:29,0  15. 

 139  BECKMANN Stefan  ..................  59  ......................................................  GER  57:18,3  4:48:20,6  16. 
 123  SCHMIDT Klaus  ..................  60  TV Rheinzabern  GER  1:03:38,4  4:54:40,7  17. 
 62  ROCHOLL Lutz  ..................  61  ......................................................  GER  1:07:13,8  4:58:16,2  18. 

 244  PLUSCHKE Werner  ..................  57  TSV Hildrizhausen  GER  1:08:06,8  4:59:09,1  19. 
 99  Eß Peter  ..................  60  TEAM Aquaria  GER  1:10:14,0  5:01:16,4  20. 

 121  FRICKE Bernd  ..................  58  SV Waizendorf  GER  1:19:54,8  5:10:57,2  21. 
 181  MUNKLER Michael  ..................  58  DAV Kempten  GER  1:20:23,5  5:11:25,8  22. 
 132  OHMAYER Thomas  ..................  61  ......................................................  GER  1:22:28,8  5:13:31,2  23. 
 157  DUDICHUM Roland  ..................  59  TV Kressbronn  GER  1:22:56,2  5:13:58,6  24. 
 40  MERX Thomas  ..................  60  ......................................................  GER  1:23:41,6  5:14:43,9  25. 

 208  GUTTENBERGER Johann  ..................  60  Welcome Sport-Center  GER  1:23:51,8  5:14:54,2  26. 
 238  BANGERTER Klaus  ..................  59  ......................................................  GER  1:25:23,3  5:16:25,7  27. 
 175  BEUTEL Frank  ..................  57  BSG LSV Unterfranken  GER  1:25:30,3  5:16:32,6  28. 
 263  RUCK Martin  ..................  59  ......................................................  GER  1:26:12,5  5:17:14,8  29. 
 61  HOHMANN Rainer Maria  ..................  60  ......................................................  GER  1:26:18,7  5:17:21,0  30. 

 138  BURGER Siegfried  ..................  57  SG Simmerberg  GER  1:32:36,6  5:23:39,0  31. 
 39  LADEGAST Dieter  ..................  60  ......................................................  GER  1:36:24,6  5:27:27,0  32. 
 34  WEYHOFEN Robert  ..................  60  TV Oestrich  GER  1:38:04,4  5:29:06,8  33. 

 162  MÜLLER Stefan  ..................  61  DAV Ravensburg  GER  1:39:35,7  5:30:38,0  34. 
 143  DYRSCHKA Christian  ..................  61  BSG N-ERGIE  GER  1:42:00,1  5:33:02,4  35. 
 204  SCHEIBLE-OOSTERKAMP Ko  ..................  57  SV-Deuchelried  GER  1:43:31,7  5:34:34,0  36. 
 122  ANDERSEN Mika  ..................  60  DJK Singen  GER  1:49:58,9  5:41:01,3  37. 
 184  MÜLLER Eugen  ..................  59  Marathon4you  GER  1:56:39,8  5:47:42,2  38. 
 46  EHRENBERGER Dieter  ..................  61  Wiesbaden  GER  2:02:23,7  5:53:26,1  39. 
 93  WÖLFLE Roland  ..................  58  LSG Voralrlberg  AUT  2:16:15,7  6:07:18,0  40. 
 63  ROTH Klaus-Peter  ..................  59  ......................................................  GER  2:22:45,8  6:13:48,2  41. 

 178  BRUNNER Karl-Heinz  ..................  58  ......................................................  GER  2:37:26,5  6:28:28,8  42. 
 24  ALTHERR Hubert  ..................  59  ......................................................  GER  2:39:06,5  6:30:08,9  43. 

 247  KLINGLER Rainer  ..................  61  Günzburger Läufer  GER  2:39:25,9  6:30:28,2  44. 

 Frauen 45 
 7  RIEDINGER-WAGGERSHAU  ..................  60  Skifreunde Bodnegg  GER  4:57:55,5  1. 

 207  GUTTENBERGER Josi  ..................  61  Welcome Sport-Center  GER  16:58,6  5:14:54,2  2. 
 193  MERKLE Isabella  ..................  59  ......................................................  GER  18:26,7  5:16:22,2  3. 
 89  NIESNER Helga  ..................  57  KSV Reichelsheim  GER  52:11,0  5:50:06,5  4. 

 168  GESSLER Hanne  ..................  57  Marathon4You.De  GER  1:45:32,3  6:43:27,8  5. 
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 Alpin Marathon 
 Oberstaufen 2006 

 OFFIZIELLE ERGEBNISLISTE 

 JG  VB  Teilnehmer  Stnr  Rang  Diff  Verein  Total 

 Männer 40 
 2  MIKSCH Thomas  ..................  62  TV Jahn Kempten  GER  3:33:37,6  1. 

 12  GINDELE Wolfgang  ..................  62  ......................................................  GER  4:41,7  3:38:19,3  2. 
 118  SCHLACHTER Rolf  ..................  62  TEAM Skinfit SG Niederwangen  GER  10:49,0  3:44:26,6  3. 
 228  REIßNER Peter  ..................  63  TV Jahn Kempten  GER  15:06,7  3:48:44,3  4. 
 222  SCHORMEIER Karlheinz  ..................  64  TG Viktoria Augsburg  GER  19:16,3  3:52:53,9  5. 
 65  HINZE Volker  ..................  63  Lauftreff Oberstaufen  GER  31:45,9  4:05:23,5  6. 

 188  BECKER Bernhard  ..................  65  Skiclub Karlsbad  GER  38:39,8  4:12:17,4  7. 
 19  MILZ Josef  ..................  63  SV Oberreute  GER  40:06,1  4:13:43,7  8. 

 142  ROTH Hans-Jürgen  ..................  64  TSV Hirschau  GER  46:55,7  4:20:33,3  9. 
 141  KRAUSE Stefan  ..................  66  FC Aschheim  GER  49:15,3  4:22:52,9  10. 
 87  PFLÜGER Albrecht  ..................  66  ......................................................  GER  50:52,4  4:24:30,0  11. 

 225  BUSSE Florian  ..................  64  TG Viktoria Augsburg  GER  51:43,4  4:25:21,0  12. 
 216  BRAIG Georg  ..................  65  ......................................................  GER  53:21,6  4:26:59,2  13. 
 117  RIETHER Gerhard  ..................  64  SV Eglofs  GER  1:01:09,7  4:34:47,3  14. 
 258  WÖLFLE Michael  ..................  65  TSV Ottobeuren  GER  1:05:52,3  4:39:29,9  15. 
 224  MATT Josef  ..................  62  ......................................................  GER  1:06:22,7  4:40:00,3  16. 
 180  MAITH Thomas  ..................  63  LG/LC Offenbach  GER  1:07:31,0  4:41:08,6  17. 
 48  RÖHL Michael  ..................  62  ......................................................  GER  1:08:13,5  4:41:51,1  18. 

 110  BECKER Ralf  ..................  64  Marathon Waldalgesheim  GER  1:11:28,9  4:45:06,5  19. 
 252  SCHMARCH Andreas  ..................  64  ......................................................  GER  1:12:48,7  4:46:26,3  20. 
 49  PESCHTRICH Martin  ..................  63  ......................................................  GER  1:21:19,1  4:54:56,7  21. 

 129  HÄCHLER Roland  ..................  66  ......................................................  SUI  1:28:05,9  5:01:43,5  22. 
 29  FAEHLING Martin  ..................  66  ......................................................  GER  1:35:14,1  5:08:51,7  23. 

 590  HIRSCH Rainer  ..................  64  ......................................................  GER  1:36:14,8  5:09:52,4  24. 
 234  HOLDT Steffen  ..................  63  Rödern  GER  1:36:31,3  5:10:08,9  25. 
 203  KITZING Veit  ..................  65  TEAM Erdinger-Alkoholfrei  GER  1:37:22,1  5:10:59,7  26. 
 250  RUDOLPH Martin  ..................  62  TV Hambrücken  GER  1:40:06,8  5:13:44,4  27. 
 210  COQUILLAT Nikolaus  ..................  63  Sport-Ruscher-Team  GER  1:40:34,4  5:14:12,0  28. 
 153  HILBERT Udo  ..................  65  ......................................................  GER  1:43:17,7  5:16:55,3  29. 
 159  GLEIßNER Werner  ..................  62  ......................................................  GER  1:45:03,9  5:18:41,5  30. 
 115  KURZ Michael  ..................  64  ......................................................  GER  1:47:41,4  5:21:19,0  31. 
 101  EDER Günther  ..................  65  TEAM Edonik  GER  1:54:25,4  5:28:03,0  32. 
 74  JANSEN Peter  ..................  63  ......................................................  GER  1:57:26,1  5:31:03,7  33. 

 167  GESSLER Jürgen  ..................  66  KSV Marbach  GER  1:58:14,2  5:31:51,8  34. 
 113  FISCHER Harald  ..................  62  SV Casino Kleinwalsertal  GER  1:59:14,2  5:32:51,8  35. 
 120  KAULBACH Stefan  ..................  63  ......................................................  GER  2:03:25,0  5:37:02,6  36. 
 235  GREINER Ernst  ..................  63  VFB Ellenberg  GER  2:07:36,1  5:41:13,7  37. 
 47  BURGARD Volker  ..................  62  TUS Uenttrop  GER  2:09:05,0  5:42:42,6  38. 

 230  EUCHENHOFER Gerhard  ..................  62  Endorphine  GER  2:22:52,2  5:56:29,8  39. 
 171  KOCH Joachim  ..................  62  DUV  GER  2:23:54,8  5:57:32,4  40. 
 30  KOSTREWA Martin  ..................  64  ......................................................  SUI  2:27:06,1  6:00:43,7  41. 

 104  REINHARDT Ronald  ..................  65  ......................................................  GER  2:37:31,6  6:11:09,2  42. 
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 Alpin Marathon 
 Oberstaufen 2006 

 OFFIZIELLE ERGEBNISLISTE 

 JG  VB  Teilnehmer  Stnr  Rang  Diff  Verein  Total 
 165  GERSTNER Juergen  ..................  62  ......................................................  GER  2:48:26,4  6:22:04,0  43. 
 202  BAADER Volker  ..................  66  ......................................................  GER  2:56:48,5  6:30:26,1  44. 
 18  SCHÖNFELD Guido  ..................  66  ......................................................  GER  3:08:05,5  6:41:43,1  45. 

 Frauen 40 
 262  SCHÖNWALDER Brigitte  ..................  62  LG Stadtbergen  GER  4:36:51,5  1. 
 83  SCHWEIZER Gabi  ..................  65  TUS Steisslingen  GER  35:04,4  5:11:55,9  2. 

 103  SCHMIED Christiane  ..................  62  IGL Viernheim  GER  57:38,6  5:34:30,2  3. 
 94  GRAUER Ulrike  ..................  64  TRI Team Lustenau  AUT  1:30:26,5  6:07:18,0  4. 

 Männer 35 
 223  STORCK Christian  ..................  69  SC Rettenberg  GER  3:24:14,7  1. 
 256  EBERLE Florian  ..................  70  TV Haldenwang  GER  26:45,6  3:51:00,4  2. 
 237  MUNTENASU Petru  ..................  70  TSV Schwangau  GER  27:46,2  3:52:01,0  3. 
 213  SCHNEIDER Oliver  ..................  69  SC Oberstaufen  GER  39:34,7  4:03:49,5  4. 
 80  REICHART Hans-Werner  ..................  71  SC Scheidegg  GER  44:29,6  4:08:44,3  5. 

 173  ESSER Stefan  ..................  69  LG Gummersbach  GER  51:51,2  4:16:05,9  6. 
 186  HUBER Michael  ..................  69  TG Victoria Augsburg  GER  54:00,2  4:18:14,9  7. 
 131  GÜNZEL André  ..................  69  DAV Zittau  GER  56:42,2  4:20:56,9  8. 
 119  GOEDE Heiko  ..................  69  SC Lenggries  GER  1:02:37,4  4:26:52,1  9. 
 209  GERLACH Karl  ..................  67  Marathon-Club Menden  GER  1:05:45,0  4:29:59,8  10. 
 249  SCHEURER Christian  ..................  67  Nountenbikeclub Ohlstadt  GER  1:08:04,7  4:32:19,4  11. 
 133  NÖST Ralf  ..................  69  ......................................................  GER  1:09:59,4  4:34:14,1  12. 
 111  PRIOR Bernd  ..................  67  TV Groß-Zimmern  GER  1:10:59,6  4:35:14,4  13. 
 154  DRESSLER Andreas  ..................  69  SC Karlsbad  GER  1:13:24,9  4:37:39,7  14. 
 227  WEIXLER Fridl  ..................  70  TV Haldenwang  GER  1:15:12,8  4:39:27,5  15. 
 97  MÜLLER Markus  ..................  69  LG/LC Offenbach  GER  1:16:46,4  4:41:01,1  16. 

 105  BADORFF Cornel  ..................  68  Spiridon Frankfurt  GER  1:21:24,4  4:45:39,1  17. 
 144  KUMSCHIER Uwe  ..................  69  BSG N-ERGIE  GER  1:22:51,2  4:47:05,9  18. 
 172  FISCHER Thomas  ..................  69  RLT Rodgau  GER  1:24:34,3  4:48:49,1  19. 
 38  HÜLSMANN Christian  ..................  68  ......................................................  GER  1:32:41,9  4:56:56,7  20. 
 84  JAKOBUS Ulrich  ..................  67  Heidelberg Hariers  GER  1:33:39,1  4:57:53,8  21. 

 205  TWORECK Christopher  ..................  70  Sirntzbären Bad Sulzburg  GER  1:38:34,7  5:02:49,4  22. 
 41  WELZEL Ralf  ..................  67  ......................................................  GER  1:42:21,5  5:06:36,3  23. 

 197  HÖRBURGER Werner  ..................  67  ALPE Hinterhochwies  AUT  1:42:57,5  5:07:12,3  24. 
 156  VON GROSSMANN Ulrich  ..................  67  SC Eisenärzt  GER  1:51:23,0  5:15:37,8  25. 
 161  GEIGER Steffen  ..................  71  Activity Freizeitclub Fellbach  GER  1:56:14,4  5:20:29,1  26. 
 43  SCHÜRMANN Guido  ..................  67  SSV Wiesbaden  GER  1:57:02,8  5:21:17,5  27. 

 215  IHLENFELDT Rudi  ..................  69  LG Gummersbach  GER  2:03:16,0  5:27:30,7  28. 
 236  SCHMID Volker  ..................  70  SC Wörthsee  GER  2:10:19,3  5:34:34,0  29. 
 158  MERDIAN Manfred  ..................  68  ......................................................  GER  2:11:14,1  5:35:28,9  30. 
 241  PELCHEN Ingo  ..................  67  ......................................................  GER  2:15:01,6  5:39:16,3  31. 
 136  SCHENK Ralph  ..................  70  DLRG Stuttgart  GER  2:17:18,8  5:41:33,6  32. 
 185  MIKAS Athanassios  ..................  68  LG/ZG  GER  2:33:38,8  5:57:53,6  33. 

 AUSWERTUNG: SC Oberstaufen  /  ZEITMESSUNG: Alge TdC 4000 

 DSValpin V3.1.5, © 2005 by Ott Software, www.ottsoft.com  --  Lizenz: SC Oberstaufen 

 02.07.2006 11:06 / Oberstaufen (GER) 

 Bewerbsnummer ,  Seite 5/7 

 Seite 5/7 



 Alpin Marathon 
 Oberstaufen 2006 

 OFFIZIELLE ERGEBNISLISTE 

 JG  VB  Teilnehmer  Stnr  Rang  Diff  Verein  Total 

 Frauen 35 
 9  ZEEB Susanne  ..................  70  ......................................................  GER  4:19:19,5  1. 
 6  MÜLLER Monika  ..................  67  TRI-Club Lindenberg  GER  13:13,7  4:32:33,2  2. 
 8  SCHUHAJ Antje  ..................  68  Wasser Ist Leben Kempten  GER  18:02,9  4:37:22,4  3. 
 5  BRUDER Birgit  ..................  67  TV Rheinzabern  GER  19:49,4  4:39:08,9  4. 

 140  BEHNKE Maike  ..................  67  LG Gummersbach  GER  1:04:59,8  5:24:19,3  5. 
 251  MARTON Petra  ..................  68  TV Hambrücken  GER  1:25:55,1  5:45:14,6  6. 
 233  HARTMANN Anke  ..................  70  Endorphine  GER  2:13:45,1  6:33:04,6  7. 
 232  SCHMID Petra  ..................  70  Endorphine  GER  2:13:45,1  6:33:04,6 
 231  BRAUN Gabi  ..................  67  Endorphine  GER  2:13:45,1  6:33:04,6 

 Männer 30 
 1  BARZ Michael  ..................  73  TSV Durach  GER  3:24:03,6  1. 

 253  GEISENBERGER Thomas  ..................  75  TSV Burgberg  GER  18:03,1  3:42:06,8  2. 
 147  SCHNEEHAGE Carsten  ..................  75  LC Bad Dürkheim  GER  1:05:32,8  4:29:36,4  3. 
 79  KIEHL Uwe  ..................  76  Lauftreff Etzean  GER  1:10:17,8  4:34:21,5  4. 

 174  KRÄMER Marc  ..................  75  LT Etzean  GER  1:10:18,5  4:34:22,1  5. 
 137  STEFFEN Jörn  ..................  73  LC Bad Dürkheim  GER  1:33:29,1  4:57:32,7  6. 
 45  OTT Matthias  ..................  73  ......................................................  GER  1:36:32,1  5:00:35,7  7. 
 57  AIGNER Stephan  ..................  75  ......................................................  GER  1:46:21,2  5:10:24,9  8. 

 146  ALBRECHT Marco  ..................  74  ......................................................  GER  2:02:37,6  5:26:41,2  9. 
 259  HERTEL Sebastian  ..................  75  ......................................................  GER  2:09:49,2  5:33:52,8  10. 
 67  ULMER Olaf  ..................  72  THW Widdern  GER  2:19:23,9  5:43:27,6  11. 
 85  SCHULZ Alexander  ..................  73  ......................................................  GER  2:20:41,0  5:44:44,6  12. 

 Frauen 30 
 77  KLEMM Stefanie  ..................  72  TSV Oberstaufen  GER  4:50:10,0  1. 

 Männer 20 
 200  HERMS Florian  ..................  81  ......................................................  GER  3:58:07,9  1. 
 169  WEGMANN Andreas  ..................  81  TSV Buchenberg  GER  8:17,7  4:06:25,6  2. 
 70  SCHNEIDER Thomas  ..................  79  BSG Dornier  GER  1:28:33,3  5:26:41,2  3. 

 Frauen 20 
 176  MERTL Manuela  ..................  77  ......................................................  GER  5:07:05,3  1. 
 100  FREY Marina  ..................  80  UniSport Braunschweig  GER  5:23,0  5:12:28,3  2. 
 150  HERRMANN Tina  ..................  79  Rennschnecken Burkersdorf  GER  14:33,9  5:21:39,2  3. 

 Nicht am Start 

 11  BLANK Alfred  ..................  62  GER  Lauftreff Oberstaufen 
 21  ANALITIS Andreas  ..................  64  GER  ...................................................... 
 22  SCHWEITZER Michel  ..................  63  FRA  Toujours A Pied FALCK 
 35  PFISTERER Rolf  ..................  65  GER  Kleinaspach 
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 36  SCHAFFARCZIK Helmut  ..................  42  GER  ...................................................... 
 37  MÄNNER Bernhard  ..................  56  GER  Deutschland Bewegt Sich 
 42  MAURER Werner  ..................  64  GER  TEAM LACON Design 
 44  OBERHUBER Markus  ..................  64  GER  ...................................................... 
 51  HOLZINGER Christof  ..................  64  GER  SV Lufthansa 
 52  MAGIN Thomas  ..................  65  GER  MGC Kudwigshafen 
 53  POMMER Mario  ..................  73  GER  DasTeam Der Wand Koblenz 
 58  ZÜRNER Helmut  ..................  71  GER  7B-RunningTeam 
 60  LOCHNER Michael  ..................  61  GER  ...................................................... 
 66  HOLLFELDER Alexander  ..................  65  GER  TSV Oberstaufen 
 69  HEEL Maximilian  ..................  62  GER  WS Merkur Immenstadt 
 75  DÖRR Marco  ..................  68  SUI  Grenzgänger 
 76  MAUZ Bernd  ..................  67  GER  BSG Festo Esslingen 
 78  BOSCH Mischa  ..................  80  GER  ...................................................... 
 86  ROTHE Felix  ..................  74  GER  FC Unterkirnach 
 88  WEBER Martin  ..................  60  GER  Lauftreff Oberstaufen 
 90  KREISSL Michael  ..................  57  GER  KSV Reichelsheim 
 91  HAHN Jörg  ..................  64  GER  TSV Hildrizhausen 
 96  EGGER Josef  ..................  49  GER  ...................................................... 
 98  SCHRAMM Michael  ..................  61  GER  ...................................................... 

 108  SCHUNDER Michael  ..................  63  GER  SV Pädagogik Hildburghausen 
 112  REINERT Jürgen  ..................  56  GER  ...................................................... 
 152  ZAHN Peter  ..................  57  GER  Waiblingen 
 163  HALLER Mario  ..................  54  GER  SSC Tettnang 
 179  WALTER Wolfgang  ..................  45  GER  SC Gröbenzell 
 187  FLADER Christian  ..................  63  GER  LG Gummersbach 
 189  TUCKERMANN Harald  ..................  73  GER  LC Bad Dürkheim 
 192  HÄUSLER Hans  ..................  49  AUT  ALPE Hinterhochwies 
 211  KÜHNEL Gerhard  ..................  55  GER  ...................................................... 
 214  LIPP Hans  ..................  66  GER  Lufthansa Sportverein 
 219  VALLEIX David  ..................  74  GER  LG-Pfullingen 
 226  WINKLER Jürgen  ..................  79  GER  TSV Buchenberg 

 Zieleinlauf nach Zielschluss 

 59  GASSMANN Theo  ..................  55  GER  ...................................................... 

 Schiedsrichter 

   

 Bewerbsstatistik 
 Gemeldete Teilnehmer:      251 
 Gewertete Teilnehmer:      214 
 Ausgeschiedene Teilnehmer:        37 
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 Veranstalter:                TSV Oberstaufen 
  
 Organisationsleitung:   Friedhelm Donde         Rennleitung:         Peter Werner 
  
 Chef Zeitnahme:           Sigi Blank                    Auswertung:          Robert Karch 
 Streckenchef:               Martin Martin               Verpflegung:          Martin Mohr 
  
  

 JG  VB  Teilnehmer  Stnr  Rang  Diff  Verein  Total 

 Damen 
 9  ZEEB Susanne  ..................  70  ......................................................  GER  4:19:19,5  1. 
 6  MÜLLER Monika  ..................  67  TRI-Club Lindenberg  GER  13:13,7  4:32:33,2  2. 

 262  SCHÖNWALDER Brigitte  ..................  62  LG Stadtbergen  GER  17:32,0  4:36:51,5  3. 
 8  SCHUHAJ Antje  ..................  68  Wasser Ist Leben Kempten  GER  18:02,9  4:37:22,4  4. 
 5  BRUDER Birgit  ..................  67  TV Rheinzabern  GER  19:49,4  4:39:08,9  5. 

 77  KLEMM Stefanie  ..................  72  TSV Oberstaufen  GER  30:50,5  4:50:10,0  6. 
 7  RIEDINGER-WAGGERSHAU  ..................  60  Skifreunde Bodnegg  GER  38:36,0  4:57:55,5  7. 

 126  STOLL Ursula  ..................  53  LG/LC Offenbach  GER  42:36,6  5:01:56,1  8. 
 176  MERTL Manuela  ..................  77  ......................................................  GER  47:45,8  5:07:05,3  9. 
 83  SCHWEIZER Gabi  ..................  65  TUS Steisslingen  GER  52:36,4  5:11:55,9  10. 

 100  FREY Marina  ..................  80  UniSport Braunschweig  GER  53:08,8  5:12:28,3  11. 
 207  GUTTENBERGER Josi  ..................  61  Welcome Sport-Center  GER  55:34,7  5:14:54,2  12. 
 193  MERKLE Isabella  ..................  59  ......................................................  GER  57:02,7  5:16:22,2  13. 
 150  HERRMANN Tina  ..................  79  Rennschnecken Burkersdorf  GER  1:02:19,7  5:21:39,2  14. 
 140  BEHNKE Maike  ..................  67  LG Gummersbach  GER  1:04:59,8  5:24:19,3  15. 
 103  SCHMIED Christiane  ..................  62  IGL Viernheim  GER  1:15:10,7  5:34:30,2  16. 
 251  MARTON Petra  ..................  68  TV Hambrücken  GER  1:25:55,1  5:45:14,6  17. 
 155  NIEßEN Ragnhild  ..................  52  LG Gummersbach  GER  1:29:40,0  5:48:59,5  18. 
 89  NIESNER Helga  ..................  57  KSV Reichelsheim  GER  1:30:47,0  5:50:06,5  19. 
 20  WERZ Renate  ..................  47  SV Freistett  GER  1:35:06,4  5:54:25,9  20. 
 94  GRAUER Ulrike  ..................  64  TRI Team Lustenau  AUT  1:47:58,5  6:07:18,0  21. 

 233  HARTMANN Anke  ..................  70  Endorphine  GER  2:13:45,1  6:33:04,6  22. 
 232  SCHMID Petra  ..................  70  Endorphine  GER  2:13:45,1  6:33:04,6 
 231  BRAUN Gabi  ..................  67  Endorphine  GER  2:13:45,1  6:33:04,6 
 168  GESSLER Hanne  ..................  57  Marathon4You.De  GER  2:24:08,3  6:43:27,8  25. 

 Herren 
 1  BARZ Michael  ..................  73  TSV Durach  GER  3:24:03,6  1. 

 223  STORCK Christian  ..................  69  SC Rettenberg  GER  11,1  3:24:14,7  2. 
 2  MIKSCH Thomas  ..................  62  TV Jahn Kempten  GER  9:33,9  3:33:37,6  3. 
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 JG  VB  Teilnehmer  Stnr  Rang  Diff  Verein  Total 
 12  GINDELE Wolfgang  ..................  62  ......................................................  GER  14:15,6  3:38:19,3  4. 

 253  GEISENBERGER Thomas  ..................  75  TSV Burgberg  GER  18:03,1  3:42:06,8  5. 
 239  ROTH Hubert  ..................  51  TV Isny  GER  18:36,4  3:42:40,0  6. 
 118  SCHLACHTER Rolf  ..................  62  TEAM Skinfit SG Niederwangen  GER  20:23,0  3:44:26,6  7. 
 228  REIßNER Peter  ..................  63  TV Jahn Kempten  GER  24:40,7  3:48:44,3  8. 
 256  EBERLE Florian  ..................  70  TV Haldenwang  GER  26:56,7  3:51:00,4  9. 
 28  HAGENBACH Pascal  ..................  61  ......................................................  GER  26:58,7  3:51:02,3  10. 

 237  MUNTENASU Petru  ..................  70  TSV Schwangau  GER  27:57,4  3:52:01,0  11. 
 222  SCHORMEIER Karlheinz  ..................  64  TG Viktoria Augsburg  GER  28:50,3  3:52:53,9  12. 
 206  VAN GEMMEREN Hans-Jürge  ..................  53  TG Viktoria Augsburg  GER  32:12,1  3:56:15,7  13. 
 243  RUBNER Walter  ..................  61  ......................................................  GER  33:39,4  3:57:43,1  14. 
 200  HERMS Florian  ..................  81  ......................................................  GER  34:04,3  3:58:07,9  15. 
 213  SCHNEIDER Oliver  ..................  69  SC Oberstaufen  GER  39:45,8  4:03:49,5  16. 
 65  HINZE Volker  ..................  63  Lauftreff Oberstaufen  GER  41:19,8  4:05:23,5  17. 

 169  WEGMANN Andreas  ..................  81  TSV Buchenberg  GER  42:22,0  4:06:25,6  18. 
 32  FRÖHLICH Chris  ..................  59  ......................................................  GER  42:50,1  4:06:53,7  19. 
 80  REICHART Hans-Werner  ..................  71  SC Scheidegg  GER  44:40,7  4:08:44,3  20. 

 188  BECKER Bernhard  ..................  65  Skiclub Karlsbad  GER  48:13,7  4:12:17,4  21. 
 19  MILZ Josef  ..................  63  SV Oberreute  GER  49:40,1  4:13:43,7  22. 

 173  ESSER Stefan  ..................  69  LG Gummersbach  GER  52:02,3  4:16:05,9  23. 
 186  HUBER Michael  ..................  69  TG Victoria Augsburg  GER  54:11,3  4:18:14,9  24. 
 142  ROTH Hans-Jürgen  ..................  64  TSV Hirschau  GER  56:29,7  4:20:33,3  25. 
 240  SPENGLER Peter  ..................  61  ......................................................  GER  56:38,7  4:20:42,4  26. 
 131  GÜNZEL André  ..................  69  DAV Zittau  GER  56:53,3  4:20:56,9  27. 
 221  VIOLA Karlheinz  ..................  60  TG Viktoria Augsburg  GER  58:14,4  4:22:18,0  28. 
 141  KRAUSE Stefan  ..................  66  FC Aschheim  GER  58:49,2  4:22:52,9  29. 
 260  BLUMRICH Gerald  ..................  57  TV Jahn Kempten  GER  59:57,4  4:24:01,0  30. 
 87  PFLÜGER Albrecht  ..................  66  ......................................................  GER  1:00:26,3  4:24:30,0  31. 

 134  SCHMID Eberhard  ..................  59  SV Arnach  GER  1:01:03,5  4:25:07,1  32. 
 225  BUSSE Florian  ..................  64  TG Viktoria Augsburg  GER  1:01:17,4  4:25:21,0  33. 
 148  FÖRSTER Bruno  ..................  58  TSV Cappel  GER  1:01:43,0  4:25:46,6  34. 
 119  GOEDE Heiko  ..................  69  SC Lenggries  GER  1:02:48,5  4:26:52,1  35. 
 216  BRAIG Georg  ..................  65  ......................................................  GER  1:02:55,6  4:26:59,2  36. 
 199  BERGLER Hans  ..................  56  SC Vogt  GER  1:03:21,6  4:27:25,2  37. 
 72  BOßHAMMER Ralf  ..................  58  SC Vogt  GER  1:03:21,9  4:27:25,6  38. 

 264  STOHR Fridolin  ..................  59  ......................................................  GER  1:05:20,3  4:29:23,9  39. 
 64  WAGNER Rudolf  ..................  55  TV Britzingen  GER  1:05:26,8  4:29:30,4  40. 

 147  SCHNEEHAGE Carsten  ..................  75  LC Bad Dürkheim  GER  1:05:32,8  4:29:36,4  41. 
 135  GLÄTZLE Sylvester  ..................  43  TV Hindelang  GER  1:05:48,4  4:29:52,1  42. 
 209  GERLACH Karl  ..................  67  Marathon-Club Menden  GER  1:05:56,2  4:29:59,8  43. 
 164  DUDICHUM Manfred  ..................  55  TV Kressbronn  GER  1:07:35,5  4:31:39,1  44. 
 249  SCHEURER Christian  ..................  67  Nountenbikeclub Ohlstadt  GER  1:08:15,8  4:32:19,4  45. 
 133  NÖST Ralf  ..................  69  ......................................................  GER  1:10:10,5  4:34:14,1  46. 
 79  KIEHL Uwe  ..................  76  Lauftreff Etzean  GER  1:10:17,8  4:34:21,5  47. 
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 JG  VB  Teilnehmer  Stnr  Rang  Diff  Verein  Total 
 174  KRÄMER Marc  ..................  75  LT Etzean  GER  1:10:18,5  4:34:22,1  48. 
 117  RIETHER Gerhard  ..................  64  SV Eglofs  GER  1:10:43,7  4:34:47,3  49. 
 92  MARSCHALL Christoph  ..................  59  TV Jahn Kempten  GER  1:10:49,2  4:34:52,8  50. 

 111  PRIOR Bernd  ..................  67  TV Groß-Zimmern  GER  1:11:10,7  4:35:14,4  51. 
 220  RÖßNER Harald  ..................  59  TG Viktoria Augsburg  GER  1:11:28,4  4:35:32,0  52. 
 257  REDINGER Franz  ..................  54  TC Oberau  GER  1:11:58,8  4:36:02,5  53. 
 177  KLEINMANN Paul  ..................  45  ......................................................  GER  1:12:14,6  4:36:18,2  54. 
 154  DRESSLER Andreas  ..................  69  SC Karlsbad  GER  1:13:36,1  4:37:39,7  55. 
 107  STEINBACHER Theo  ..................  44  TV Rheinzabern  GER  1:13:42,8  4:37:46,4  56. 
 130  WILDEMANN Ludwig  ..................  48  ......................................................  GER  1:14:34,0  4:38:37,6  57. 
 102  FESSLER Konrad  ..................  51  ......................................................  AUT  1:14:53,7  4:38:57,3  58. 
 227  WEIXLER Fridl  ..................  70  TV Haldenwang  GER  1:15:23,9  4:39:27,5  59. 
 258  WÖLFLE Michael  ..................  65  TSV Ottobeuren  GER  1:15:26,2  4:39:29,9  60. 
 224  MATT Josef  ..................  62  ......................................................  GER  1:15:56,7  4:40:00,3  61. 
 97  MÜLLER Markus  ..................  69  LG/LC Offenbach  GER  1:16:57,5  4:41:01,1  62. 
 31  SCHROLL Rainer Maria  ..................  57  TSG Schnaitheim  GER  1:17:04,4  4:41:08,1  63. 

 180  MAITH Thomas  ..................  63  LG/LC Offenbach  GER  1:17:05,0  4:41:08,6  64. 
 48  RÖHL Michael  ..................  62  ......................................................  GER  1:17:47,5  4:41:51,1  65. 

 254  HÄUSLER Franz  ..................  54  DUV  GER  1:18:21,7  4:42:25,4  66. 
 110  BECKER Ralf  ..................  64  Marathon Waldalgesheim  GER  1:21:02,9  4:45:06,5  67. 
 105  BADORFF Cornel  ..................  68  Spiridon Frankfurt  GER  1:21:35,5  4:45:39,1  68. 
 109  FIOLKA Harald  ..................  56  TUS Metzingen  GER  1:22:16,8  4:46:20,4  69. 
 252  SCHMARCH Andreas  ..................  64  ......................................................  GER  1:22:22,6  4:46:26,3  70. 
 23  KEIL Achim  ..................  57  LT Siebengebirge  GER  1:22:27,1  4:46:30,8  71. 

 144  KUMSCHIER Uwe  ..................  69  BSG N-ERGIE  GER  1:23:02,3  4:47:05,9  72. 
 54  MEYER Dieter  ..................  58  Laufspaß SW Sende  GER  1:23:25,4  4:47:29,0  73. 

 139  BECKMANN Stefan  ..................  59  ......................................................  GER  1:24:17,0  4:48:20,6  74. 
 198  RANDT Christoph  ..................  54  100 Marathon Club  GER  1:24:33,1  4:48:36,7  75. 
 172  FISCHER Thomas  ..................  69  RLT Rodgau  GER  1:24:45,4  4:48:49,1  76. 
 127  REUTER Wolfgang  ..................  50  LG/LC Offenbach  GER  1:26:16,8  4:50:20,4  77. 
 265  SIGEL Rolf  ..................  56  AST Reichenbach  GER  1:26:56,0  4:50:59,6  78. 
 82  REBSTROCK Hans-Dieter  ..................  39  ......................................................  GER  1:28:24,9  4:52:28,5  79. 

 123  SCHMIDT Klaus  ..................  60  TV Rheinzabern  GER  1:30:37,1  4:54:40,7  80. 
 49  PESCHTRICH Martin  ..................  63  ......................................................  GER  1:30:53,0  4:54:56,7  81. 
 38  HÜLSMANN Christian  ..................  68  ......................................................  GER  1:32:53,1  4:56:56,7  82. 

 137  STEFFEN Jörn  ..................  73  LC Bad Dürkheim  GER  1:33:29,1  4:57:32,7  83. 
 84  JAKOBUS Ulrich  ..................  67  Heidelberg Hariers  GER  1:33:50,2  4:57:53,8  84. 
 62  ROCHOLL Lutz  ..................  61  ......................................................  GER  1:34:12,5  4:58:16,2  85. 

 201  KALMBACH Joe  ..................  55  LG Rülzheim  GER  1:34:14,9  4:58:18,5  86. 
 244  PLUSCHKE Werner  ..................  57  TSV Hildrizhausen  GER  1:35:05,5  4:59:09,1  87. 
 26  KLEIN Klaus  ..................  55  Marathon4you.De  GER  1:35:50,6  4:59:54,2  88. 
 45  OTT Matthias  ..................  73  ......................................................  GER  1:36:32,1  5:00:35,7  89. 

 190  HÄUSLER Edmund  ..................  50  ALPE Hinterhochwies  AUT  1:36:47,1  5:00:50,7  90. 
 99  Eß Peter  ..................  60  TEAM Aquaria  GER  1:37:12,7  5:01:16,4  91. 
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 129  HÄCHLER Roland  ..................  66  ......................................................  SUI  1:37:39,9  5:01:43,5  92. 
 205  TWORECK Christopher  ..................  70  Sirntzbären Bad Sulzburg  GER  1:38:45,8  5:02:49,4  93. 
 242  SELCH Werner  ..................  51  SV Amberg  GER  1:39:17,8  5:03:21,4  94. 
 160  HERTRICH Klaus  ..................  54  ......................................................  GER  1:39:21,2  5:03:24,9  95. 
 255  SCHMID Herbert  ..................  51  TV Immenstadt Triathlon  GER  1:39:42,5  5:03:46,2  96. 
 41  WELZEL Ralf  ..................  67  ......................................................  GER  1:42:32,6  5:06:36,3  97. 
 68  ISBANER Wolfgang  ..................  54  Hetdörper Lauffründe  GER  1:42:50,7  5:06:54,3  98. 
 33  ESER Günther  ..................  54  TV Oestrich  GER  1:43:01,0  5:07:04,6  99. 

 197  HÖRBURGER Werner  ..................  67  ALPE Hinterhochwies  AUT  1:43:08,6  5:07:12,3  100. 
 29  FAEHLING Martin  ..................  66  ......................................................  GER  1:44:48,1  5:08:51,7  101. 

 124  WOLDERT Klaus  ..................  41  ......................................................  GER  1:44:54,6  5:08:58,2  102. 
 590  HIRSCH Rainer  ..................  64  ......................................................  GER  1:45:48,8  5:09:52,4  103. 
 234  HOLDT Steffen  ..................  63  Rödern  GER  1:46:05,3  5:10:08,9  104. 
 57  AIGNER Stephan  ..................  75  ......................................................  GER  1:46:21,2  5:10:24,9  105. 

 121  FRICKE Bernd  ..................  58  SV Waizendorf  GER  1:46:53,6  5:10:57,2  106. 
 203  KITZING Veit  ..................  65  TEAM Erdinger-Alkoholfrei  GER  1:46:56,1  5:10:59,7  107. 
 181  MUNKLER Michael  ..................  58  DAV Kempten  GER  1:47:22,2  5:11:25,8  108. 
 145  HAMBERGER Reiner  ..................  56  ......................................................  GER  1:48:18,8  5:12:22,4  109. 
 132  OHMAYER Thomas  ..................  61  ......................................................  GER  1:49:27,6  5:13:31,2  110. 
 250  RUDOLPH Martin  ..................  62  TV Hambrücken  GER  1:49:40,8  5:13:44,4  111. 
 157  DUDICHUM Roland  ..................  59  TV Kressbronn  GER  1:49:54,9  5:13:58,6  112. 
 210  COQUILLAT Nikolaus  ..................  63  Sport-Ruscher-Team  GER  1:50:08,4  5:14:12,0  113. 
 40  MERX Thomas  ..................  60  ......................................................  GER  1:50:40,3  5:14:43,9  114. 

 208  GUTTENBERGER Johann  ..................  60  Welcome Sport-Center  GER  1:50:50,5  5:14:54,2  115. 
 55  LINK Manfred  ..................  46  ......................................................  GER  1:51:22,6  5:15:26,2  116. 

 212  MÜLLER Harry  ..................  50  SC Ilsfeld  GER  1:51:34,1  5:15:37,8  117. 
 156  VON GROSSMANN Ulrich  ..................  67  SC Eisenärzt  GER  1:51:34,1  5:15:37,8 
 218  SCHIELER Klaus  ..................  54  TSV Nussdorf  GER  1:51:56,8  5:16:00,4  119. 
 238  BANGERTER Klaus  ..................  59  ......................................................  GER  1:52:22,0  5:16:25,7  120. 
 175  BEUTEL Frank  ..................  57  BSG LSV Unterfranken  GER  1:52:29,0  5:16:32,6  121. 
 194  HINKEL Robert  ..................  37  LVKÖ Prmasens  GER  1:52:51,7  5:16:55,3  122. 
 153  HILBERT Udo  ..................  65  ......................................................  GER  1:52:51,7  5:16:55,3 
 263  RUCK Martin  ..................  59  ......................................................  GER  1:53:11,2  5:17:14,8  124. 
 61  HOHMANN Rainer Maria  ..................  60  ......................................................  GER  1:53:17,4  5:17:21,0  125. 
 95  WILKESMANN Michael  ..................  55  ......................................................  GER  1:53:21,0  5:17:24,6  126. 

 159  GLEIßNER Werner  ..................  62  ......................................................  GER  1:54:37,9  5:18:41,5  127. 
 161  GEIGER Steffen  ..................  71  Activity Freizeitclub Fellbach  GER  1:56:25,5  5:20:29,1  128. 
 43  SCHÜRMANN Guido  ..................  67  SSV Wiesbaden  GER  1:57:13,9  5:21:17,5  129. 

 115  KURZ Michael  ..................  64  ......................................................  GER  1:57:15,4  5:21:19,0  130. 
 138  BURGER Siegfried  ..................  57  SG Simmerberg  GER  1:59:35,4  5:23:39,0  131. 
 146  ALBRECHT Marco  ..................  74  ......................................................  GER  2:02:37,6  5:26:41,2  132. 
 70  SCHNEIDER Thomas  ..................  79  BSG Dornier  GER  2:02:37,6  5:26:41,2 
 39  LADEGAST Dieter  ..................  60  ......................................................  GER  2:03:23,3  5:27:27,0  134. 

 215  IHLENFELDT Rudi  ..................  69  LG Gummersbach  GER  2:03:27,1  5:27:30,7  135. 
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 JG  VB  Teilnehmer  Stnr  Rang  Diff  Verein  Total 
 50  HINKEL Friedrich  ..................  40  TV Rheinzabern  GER  2:03:36,1  5:27:39,7  136. 

 101  EDER Günther  ..................  65  TEAM Edonik  GER  2:03:59,4  5:28:03,0  137. 
 34  WEYHOFEN Robert  ..................  60  TV Oestrich  GER  2:05:03,2  5:29:06,8  138. 
 71  VETTERLEIN-PARBEL Georg  ..................  53  RC Kaufbeuren  GER  2:05:34,4  5:29:38,1  139. 

 162  MÜLLER Stefan  ..................  61  DAV Ravensburg  GER  2:06:34,4  5:30:38,0  140. 
 74  JANSEN Peter  ..................  63  ......................................................  GER  2:07:00,0  5:31:03,7  141. 

 149  STRENGERT Gerhard  ..................  52  Spvgg Oedheim  GER  2:07:10,5  5:31:14,1  142. 
 167  GESSLER Jürgen  ..................  66  KSV Marbach  GER  2:07:48,1  5:31:51,8  143. 
 116  MUELLER Heinz-Juergen  ..................  49  ESV Lok Zwickau  GER  2:08:09,2  5:32:12,8  144. 
 113  FISCHER Harald  ..................  62  SV Casino Kleinwalsertal  GER  2:08:48,2  5:32:51,8  145. 
 143  DYRSCHKA Christian  ..................  61  BSG N-ERGIE  GER  2:08:58,8  5:33:02,4  146. 
 166  HERTINGER Bernhard  ..................  55  LT Hemsbach  GER  2:09:23,4  5:33:27,1  147. 
 259  HERTEL Sebastian  ..................  75  ......................................................  GER  2:09:49,2  5:33:52,8  148. 
 236  SCHMID Volker  ..................  70  SC Wörthsee  GER  2:10:30,4  5:34:34,0  149. 
 204  SCHEIBLE-OOSTERKAMP Ko  ..................  57  SV-Deuchelried  GER  2:10:30,4  5:34:34,0 
 158  MERDIAN Manfred  ..................  68  ......................................................  GER  2:11:25,2  5:35:28,9  151. 
 120  KAULBACH Stefan  ..................  63  ......................................................  GER  2:12:59,0  5:37:02,6  152. 
 151  BEUSCHOLD Klaus  ..................  53  DAV Rheinland  GER  2:13:45,3  5:37:49,0  153. 
 241  PELCHEN Ingo  ..................  67  ......................................................  GER  2:15:12,7  5:39:16,3  154. 
 122  ANDERSEN Mika  ..................  60  DJK Singen  GER  2:16:57,7  5:41:01,3  155. 
 245  KASPER Michael  ..................  49  ......................................................  GER  2:17:08,1  5:41:11,7  156. 
 235  GREINER Ernst  ..................  63  VFB Ellenberg  GER  2:17:10,0  5:41:13,7  157. 
 27  SCHORR Gerhard  ..................  55  TSV Simmozheim  GER  2:17:14,7  5:41:18,4  158. 

 136  SCHENK Ralph  ..................  70  DLRG Stuttgart  GER  2:17:29,9  5:41:33,6  159. 
 47  BURGARD Volker  ..................  62  TUS Uenttrop  GER  2:18:38,9  5:42:42,6  160. 

 125  BRANDSTETTER Erich  ..................  54  ......................................................  GER  2:18:55,6  5:42:59,2  161. 
 67  ULMER Olaf  ..................  72  THW Widdern  GER  2:19:23,9  5:43:27,6  162. 

 128  KÜHN Siegfried  ..................  55  LG/LC Offenbach  GER  2:19:30,3  5:43:34,0  163. 
 85  SCHULZ Alexander  ..................  73  ......................................................  GER  2:20:41,0  5:44:44,6  164. 

 248  HEIMES Dirk  ..................  49  DJK Deutmecke  GER  2:22:10,1  5:46:13,7  165. 
 184  MÜLLER Eugen  ..................  59  Marathon4you  GER  2:23:38,5  5:47:42,2  166. 
 183  MANNABERG Frank  ..................  55  ......................................................  GER  2:24:42,1  5:48:45,8  167. 
 46  EHRENBERGER Dieter  ..................  61  Wiesbaden  GER  2:29:22,4  5:53:26,1  168. 

 229  HERING Willi  ..................  52  DAV Gera  GER  2:30:23,5  5:54:27,1  169. 
 182  BREDEFELD Rainer  ..................  49  ......................................................  GER  2:31:23,1  5:55:26,7  170. 
 191  SCHMELZENBACH Tone  ..................  39  ALPE Hinterhochwies  AUT  2:31:30,5  5:55:34,2  171. 
 230  EUCHENHOFER Gerhard  ..................  62  Endorphine  GER  2:32:26,2  5:56:29,8  172. 
 171  KOCH Joachim  ..................  62  DUV  GER  2:33:28,8  5:57:32,4  173. 
 185  MIKAS Athanassios  ..................  68  LG/ZG  GER  2:33:50,0  5:57:53,6  174. 
 261  KRAMPERT Wolfgang  ..................  55  TV Jahn Kempten  GER  2:34:45,2  5:58:48,8  175. 
 30  KOSTREWA Martin  ..................  64  ......................................................  SUI  2:36:40,0  6:00:43,7  176. 
 93  WÖLFLE Roland  ..................  58  LSG Voralrlberg  AUT  2:43:14,4  6:07:18,0  177. 

 246  BUCHBERGER Georg  ..................  38  ......................................................  GER  2:44:33,1  6:08:36,7  178. 
 104  REINHARDT Ronald  ..................  65  ......................................................  GER  2:47:05,6  6:11:09,2  179. 
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 JG  VB  Teilnehmer  Stnr  Rang  Diff  Verein  Total 
 63  ROTH Klaus-Peter  ..................  59  ......................................................  GER  2:49:44,5  6:13:48,2  180. 

 165  GERSTNER Juergen  ..................  62  ......................................................  GER  2:58:00,3  6:22:04,0  181. 
 170  SIMOSSEG Oliver  ..................  56  DUV  GER  3:00:13,4  6:24:17,1  182. 
 178  BRUNNER Karl-Heinz  ..................  58  ......................................................  GER  3:04:25,2  6:28:28,8  183. 
 24  ALTHERR Hubert  ..................  59  ......................................................  GER  3:06:05,2  6:30:08,9  184. 
 73  EISENKOPF Harry  ..................  54  ......................................................  GER  3:06:10,6  6:30:14,2  185. 

 202  BAADER Volker  ..................  66  ......................................................  GER  3:06:22,5  6:30:26,1  186. 
 247  KLINGLER Rainer  ..................  61  Günzburger Läufer  GER  3:06:24,6  6:30:28,2  187. 
 18  SCHÖNFELD Guido  ..................  66  ......................................................  GER  3:17:39,5  6:41:43,1  188. 

 217  SESTERHEIM Bernhard  ..................  45  Marathon4you.De  GER  3:19:24,2  6:43:27,8  189. 

 Nicht am Start 

 11  BLANK Alfred  ..................  62  GER  Lauftreff Oberstaufen 
 21  ANALITIS Andreas  ..................  64  GER  ...................................................... 
 22  SCHWEITZER Michel  ..................  63  FRA  Toujours A Pied FALCK 
 35  PFISTERER Rolf  ..................  65  GER  Kleinaspach 
 36  SCHAFFARCZIK Helmut  ..................  42  GER  ...................................................... 
 37  MÄNNER Bernhard  ..................  56  GER  Deutschland Bewegt Sich 
 42  MAURER Werner  ..................  64  GER  TEAM LACON Design 
 44  OBERHUBER Markus  ..................  64  GER  ...................................................... 
 51  HOLZINGER Christof  ..................  64  GER  SV Lufthansa 
 52  MAGIN Thomas  ..................  65  GER  MGC Kudwigshafen 
 53  POMMER Mario  ..................  73  GER  DasTeam Der Wand Koblenz 
 58  ZÜRNER Helmut  ..................  71  GER  7B-RunningTeam 
 60  LOCHNER Michael  ..................  61  GER  ...................................................... 
 66  HOLLFELDER Alexander  ..................  65  GER  TSV Oberstaufen 
 69  HEEL Maximilian  ..................  62  GER  WS Merkur Immenstadt 
 75  DÖRR Marco  ..................  68  SUI  Grenzgänger 
 76  MAUZ Bernd  ..................  67  GER  BSG Festo Esslingen 
 78  BOSCH Mischa  ..................  80  GER  ...................................................... 
 86  ROTHE Felix  ..................  74  GER  FC Unterkirnach 
 88  WEBER Martin  ..................  60  GER  Lauftreff Oberstaufen 
 90  KREISSL Michael  ..................  57  GER  KSV Reichelsheim 
 91  HAHN Jörg  ..................  64  GER  TSV Hildrizhausen 
 96  EGGER Josef  ..................  49  GER  ...................................................... 
 98  SCHRAMM Michael  ..................  61  GER  ...................................................... 

 108  SCHUNDER Michael  ..................  63  GER  SV Pädagogik Hildburghausen 
 112  REINERT Jürgen  ..................  56  GER  ...................................................... 
 152  ZAHN Peter  ..................  57  GER  Waiblingen 
 163  HALLER Mario  ..................  54  GER  SSC Tettnang 
 179  WALTER Wolfgang  ..................  45  GER  SC Gröbenzell 
 187  FLADER Christian  ..................  63  GER  LG Gummersbach 
 189  TUCKERMANN Harald  ..................  73  GER  LC Bad Dürkheim 
 192  HÄUSLER Hans  ..................  49  AUT  ALPE Hinterhochwies 
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 211  KÜHNEL Gerhard  ..................  55  GER  ...................................................... 
 214  LIPP Hans  ..................  66  GER  Lufthansa Sportverein 
 219  VALLEIX David  ..................  74  GER  LG-Pfullingen 
 226  WINKLER Jürgen  ..................  79  GER  TSV Buchenberg 

 Zieleinlauf nach Zielschluss 

 59  GASSMANN Theo  ..................  55  GER  ...................................................... 

 Schiedsrichter 

   

 Bewerbsstatistik 
 Gemeldete Teilnehmer:      251 
 Gewertete Teilnehmer:      214 
 Ausgeschiedene Teilnehmer:        37 
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 Alpin Marathon 
 Oberstaufen 2006 

 OFFIZIELLE ERGEBNISLISTE MANNSCHAFTSWERTUNG 

 Veranstalter:                TSV Oberstaufen 
  
 Organisationsleitung:   Friedhelm Donde         Rennleitung:         Peter Werner 
  
 Chef Zeitnahme:           Sigi Blank                    Auswertung:          Robert Karch 
 Streckenchef:               Martin Martin               Verpflegung:          Martin Mohr 
  
  

 JG  VB  Teilnehmer  Stnr  Rang  Diff  Verein  Total 

 TV Jahn Kempten  1.  11:46:23,0 

 2  MIKSCH Thomas  ..................  62  TV Jahn Kempten  GER  3:33:37,6 
 228  REIßNER Peter  ..................  63  TV Jahn Kmepten  GER  3:48:44,3 
 260  BLUMRICH Gerald  ..................  57  TV Jahn Kempten  GER  4:24:01,0 

 TG Viktoria Augsburg  2.  12:07:24,6  21:01,6 

 222  SCHORMEIER Karlheinz  ..................  64  TG Viktoria Augsburg  GER  3:52:53,9 
 206  VAN GEMMEREN Hans-Jürge  ..................  53  TG Viktoria Augsburg  GER  3:56:15,7 
 186  HUBER Michael  ..................  69  TG Victoria Augsburg  GER  4:18:14,9 

 Kathrins Team  3.  13:01:22,0  1:14:58,9 

 12  GINDELE Wolfgang  ..................  62  ......................................................  GER  3:38:19,3 
 134  SCHMID Eberhard  ..................  59  SV Arnach  GER  4:25:07,1 

 7  RIEDINGER-WAGGERSHAU  ..................  60  Skifreunde Bodnegg  GER  4:57:55,5 

 TV Rheinzabern  4.  14:11:36,1  2:25:13,0 

 107  STEINBACHER Theo  ..................  44  TV Rheinzabern  GER  4:37:46,4 
 5  BRUDER Birgit  ..................  67  TV Rheinzabern  GER  4:39:08,9 

 123  SCHMIDT Klaus  ..................  60  TV Rheinzabern  GER  4:54:40,7 

 LG/LC Offenbach  5.  14:12:30,3  2:26:07,2 

 97  MÜLLER Markus  ..................  69  LG/LC Offenbach  GER  4:41:01,1 
 180  MAITH Thomas  ..................  63  LG/LC Offenbach  GER  4:41:08,6 
 127  REUTER Wolfgang  ..................  50  LG/LC Offenbach  GER  4:50:20,4 

 LG Gummersbach  6.  15:07:56,1  3:21:33,1 

 173  ESSER Stefan  ..................  69  LG Gummersbach  GER  4:16:05,9 
 140  BEHNKE Maike  ..................  67  LG Gummersbach  GER  5:24:19,3 
 215  IHLENFELDT Rudi  ..................  69  LG Gummersbach  GER  5:27:30,7 
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 JG  VB  Teilnehmer  Stnr  Rang  Diff  Verein  Total 

 Alpe Hinterhochwies  7.  16:03:37,2  4:17:14,2 

 190  HÄUSLER Edmund  ..................  50  ALPE Hinterhochwies  AUT  5:00:50,7 
 197  HÖRBURGER Werner  ..................  67  ALPE Hinterhochwies  AUT  5:07:12,3 
 191  SCHMELZENBACH Tone  ..................  39  ALPE Hinterhochwies  AUT  5:55:34,2 

 marathon4you.de  8.  17:31:04,3  5:44:41,3 

 26  KLEIN Klaus  ..................  55  Marathon4you.De  GER  4:59:54,2 
 184  MÜLLER Eugen  ..................  59  Marathon4you  GER  5:47:42,2 
 217  SESTERHEIM Bernhard  ..................  45  Marathon4you.De  GER  6:43:27,8 

 Endorphine  9.  19:02:39,1  7:16:16,1 

 230  EUCHENHOFER Gerhard  ..................  62  Endorphine  GER  5:56:29,8 
 233  HARTMANN Anke  ..................  70  Endorphine  GER  6:33:04,6 
 232  SCHMID Petra  ..................  70  Endorphine  GER  6:33:04,6 

 Schiedsrichter 
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